
	 1.	 Quinleighblu’s Cassidy CGN, RAE21, CDX	 215	 98.5	 1545 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	 2.	 GMOTCh. Clitheroe R Commander N Chief RAE30	 187	 99.7	 1458 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	 3.	 OTCh. Society’s Lone Gunman CGN, RAE16	 186	 97.5	 1281 
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

	 4.	 Ch. Willowglyn Blue Book CGN, CD, RAE7	 124	 95.8	 765 
		  Shetland Sheepdog

	 5.	 Ch. Askr Of Bosworth CGN, CDX, RAE3	 75	 94.2	 429 
		  Great Dane

	 6.	 Darkover Come Dance With Me CGN, CDX, RAE5	 66	 94.9	 399 
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

	 7.	 Smok’ngold’s Skyrocket N’flyte CD, RAE	 58	 96.2	 373 
		  Retriever (Golden)

	 8.	 Tanash’s Celebrity Status CGN, CDX, RAE2	 51	 97.8	 345 
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

	 9.	 Tanash’s Its A Private Party CGN, CD, RAE	 52	 95.5	 312 
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

	 10.	 Ch. Ania’s Jersey Boy At Dagobah CGN, CD, RAE2	 45	 95.0	 267 
		  Spaniel (American Cocker)

 the 2014 
 TOP Rally Dogs

	 Total No. of Trials: 435
	 Total Entry: 9,715

Average Entry per Trial: 22.3
Total No. of Qualifying Dogs: 769

Total No. of Breeds: 102
Total No. of Qualifying Scores: 4,715

	 Top 10 Rally Dogs – All Breeds	 Trials	 Av. Score	 Points

Top Rally Dog, Golden Retriever, Quinleighblu’s Cassidy CGN, RAE21, CDX; owned by 
Lorrie Scriber & Helen Lackey; handled by Lorrie Scriber • Photo: Oslach Photography

The Top Rally Dogs system awards points based on a dog’s score each time it qualifies in Advanced and Excellent: score of 100, 8 points;  
98-99, 7 points; 95-97, 6 points; 90-94, 5 points; 85-89, 4 points; 80-84, 3 points; 75-79, 2 points; and 70-74, 1 point.



TOP RALLY DOGS 2014

Barbet (2)
1.	 GCh. Neigenuveaux’s Gambit CGN, CD, RE	 8	 91.3	 42
2.	 Ch. Neigenuveaux’s Eleonore CGN, RN	 2	 89.5	 9

Lagotto Romagnolo (1)
1.	 Lagottino’s Belisima Belissa CGN, RN	 1	 88.0	 4

Pointer (German Short-haired) (4)
1.	 Ch. Bravepoint Guns N Roses NP, CDX, RA, AgI, AgIJ	 3	 98.3	 21
2.	 Ch. Nuthatch’s Fourever Diamonds CD, RN, FDJ	 2	 92.5	 10
3.	 Ch. Fourdiamonds The Next Paige CD, RE	 2	 86.0	 8
3.	 Stannyfield’s Topthat Fireball RN	 2	 85.5	 8

Retriever (Flat-coated) (9)
1.	 Ch. Labrys Night Echo Of The North 	 10	 96.1	 62 
	 CGN, PCD, RE, JH, WC
2.	 Ch. Labrys Night Hawk’s Victory 	 8	 89.5	 36 
	 CGN, PCD, RE, JH, WCX
3.	 Ch. Labrys Emerald Eir PCD, RE, JH, WCI	 5	 94.4	 30
4.	 Ch. Labrys Naughty But Nice CDX, RE, SH, WCX	 4	 97.8	 27
5.	 Ch. Sirius’ In Rise A Victory Starr In The Skye 	 2	 94.0	 11 
	 CGN, CD, RA, WC, AgN, AgNJS

Retriever (Golden) (50)
1.	 Quinleighblu’s Cassidy CGN, RAE21, CDX	 215	 98.5	 1545
2.	 GMOTCh. Clitheroe R Commander N Chief RAE30	 187	 99.7	 1459
3.	 Smok’ngold’s Skyrocket N’flyte CD, RAE	 58	 96.2	 373
4.	 Ch. Sonshine Over Clitheroe 	 31	 94.9	 185 
	 CGN, CD, RAE2, JH, WC
5.	 Ch. Dauninge’s American Storyteller 	 20	 94.7	 118 
	 CGN, CD, RE, WC, AgXS, AgXJS

Retriever (Labrador) (37)
1.	 Scout CD, RAE4	 48	 91.0	 237
2.	 Elkens Mister Love At Josabry CGN, CD, RAE	 27	 95.3	 167
3.	 Rex’s Misty Kola CGN, CDX, RE, WC	 16	 94.4	 95
4.	 Lab Lodge New Vibe In Ourgang CGN, RE	 9	 95.3	 53
5.	 Ch. & MOTCh. Pinebank Canu Doit Of Santosha 	 8	 93.5	 47 
	 CGN, RE, JH, WCX

1.		  Quinleighblu’s Cassidy CGN, RAE21, CDX	 215	 98.5	 1545 
		  Retriever (Golden)

2.		 GMOTCh. Clitheroe R Commander 	 187	 99.7	 1459 
		  N Chief RAE30 
		  Retriever (Golden)

3.		 OTCh. Society’s Lone Gunman CGN, RAE16	 186	 97.5	 1281 
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

4.		 Darkover Come Dance With Me 	 66	 94.9	 399 
		  CGN, CDX, RAE5 
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

5.		 Smok’ngold’s Skyrocket N’flyte CD, RAE	 58	 96.2	 373 
		  Retriever (Golden)

6.		 Tanash’s Celebrity Status CGN, CDX, RAE2	 51	 97.8	 345 
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

7.		  Tanash’s Its A Private Party CGN, CD, RAE	 52	 95.5	 312 
		  Spaniel (English Springer)

8.		 Ch. Ania’s Jersey Boy At Dagobah 	 45	 95.0	 267 
		  CGN, CD, RAE2 
		  Spaniel (American Cocker)

9.		 Scout CD, RAE4	 48	 91.0	 237 
		  Retriever (Labrador)

10.	 Carannagh’s Siannfair CDX, RAE	 32	 95.7	 197 
	 	 Setter (Irish)

THE TOP 10 SPORTING DOGS

THE TOP 5, EACH SPORTING BREED

Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) (30)
1.	 Ch. Tollwest’s Puddle Of Joy CGN, CDX, RE	 17	 96.5	 110
2.	 Ch. Wassookeag Kit Katt For Kare 	 13	 92.3	 67 
	 CGN, CD, RAE, AgI, AgXJ
3.	 GCh. Javahill Tollwest’s Taste Of Freedom 	 10	 94.2	 59 
	 CGN, CD, RE
4.	 Ch. Kare’s Acadian Dream CGN, CD, RA	 3	 97.3	 19
5.	 Ch. Lochnquay’s Little Drummer Boy 	 3	 94.7	 17 
	 CGN, RA, AgNS, AgNJS

Setter (Irish) (6)
1.	 Carannagh’s Siannfair CDX, RAE	 32	 95.7	 197
2.	 Hummingbird Hollow’s Crimson Dancer 	 5	 95.2	 29 
	 CGN, CDX, RA
3.	 Ch. Kulana Geneieve CGN, CD, RE, FDJ	 4	 92.3	 21
4.	 Ch. Vermelho Azalee Summer’s Song 	 2	 98.5	 14 
	 CGN, CD, RE, FDJ
5.	 Ch. Denbydale’s Soon To Be King RA	 3	 84.0	 10

Setter (Irish Red & White) (1)
1.	 Whitehot’s Prince Of Tides CD, RE	 7	 95.1	 41

Spaniel (American Cocker) (17)
1.	 Ch. Ania’s Jersey Boy At Dagobah CGN, CD, RAE2	 45	 95.0	 267
2.	 Ch. Dagobah’s Final Destination CGN, CD, RE	 7	 95.9	 42
3.	 Nesmar’s Elizzie Beth’s Sam PCD, RE	 7	 88.6	 32
4.	 Ch. & OTCh. Padriagan’s Pleased Ta Meetcha RE	 4	 94.5	 22
5.	 Ch. Shandys Autumn Rush CDX, RE	 4	 91.7	 16

Spaniel (Brittany) (3)
1.	 Ch. Hiddencreek’s By Faith Alone RA	 3	 85.3	 11
2.	 Porto Du Bayou De L’aulnaie CGN, CD, RA	 2	 92.0	 10
3.	 Ch. Islandview Holds All The Aces 	 1	 98.0	 7 
	 CGN, PCD, RE, AgNS

Spaniel (English Cocker) (9)
1.	 Ranzfel Going Concern CDX, RE, TD, SHD	 8	 91.3	 39
2.	 Ch. Malysse Divine Clémentine CD, RE, AgN, AgNJ	 4	 86.0	 15
3.	 Ashwood’s Blushing Rosie CGN, CD, RA	 2	 96.0	 12
4.	 OTCh. Cedarstone’s Elfin Sprite CGN, RE	 3	 85.3	 11
5.	 GCh. Brasswinds Reinita De Kompania 	 2	 91.5	 10 
	 CGN, CDX, RE, TD

Spaniel (English Springer) (13)
1.	 OTCh. Society’s Lone Gunman CGN, RAE16	 186	 97.5	 1281
2.	 Darkover Come Dance With Me CGN, CDX, RAE5	 66	 94.9	 399
3.	 Tanash’s Celebrity Status CGN, CDX, RAE2	 51	 97.8	 345
4.	 Tanash’s Its A Private Party CGN, CD, RAE	 52	 95.5	 312
5.	 Stella CGN, CD, RAE	 21	 97.5	 142

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.



TOP RALLY DOGS 2014

Spaniel (Field) (1)
1.	 Winfarthing’s Taliesin RE	 2	 86.0	 7

Spaniel (French) (1)
1.	 Ch. Taiga Du Roy CD, RE, FDJ	 1	 77.0	 2

Spaniel (Irish Water) (1)
1.	 Cats Quintessence Of Araglin 	 3	 87.7	 12 
	 CD, RN, AgX, AgIJ, AgXJ

Vizsa (Smooth)  (7)
1.	 Deerrun’s Titan At Burntriver CGN, PCD, RE, FDJ	 15	 94.9	 89
2.	 Ch. Varazs Napkelte Tyrone CGN, CD, RAE	 10	 86.2	 38
3.	 Comynara Cilarybryn Cantilena CGN, CD, RE, FD	 4	 97.8	 26
4.	 Chakra’s Darnit Garnet NP, CD, RE, AgI, AgXJ	 4	 91.3	 21
4.	 GCh. Sunfire’s Pink Fawn Lily CD, RA	 3	 98.3	 21
5.	 Barben’s Upsa Daesy CD, RA, FD	 3	 84.7	 11

THE TOP 5, EACH SPORTING BREED continued

Weimaraner (6)
1.	 TCh. Koping Party Locator CGN, RE, TDX, UTDX	 6	 89.0	 26
2.	 GChX Koping Win’weim Say It’s True 	 4	 91.3	 20 
	 CGN, RE, AgNS, AgIJS
3.	 Ch. Trax Charisma NP, RA, TDX, AgN, AgNJ	 2	 99.0	 14
4.	 Regen’s Wild Rose Hickory CGN, CD, RN, AgN	 2	 97.0	 13
5.	 Ch. Koping’s Tea Party CGN, RE, TD, AgXS, AgXJS	 1	 85.0	 4
5.	 Ch. Trax Little Sister RN, FDJ	 1	 88.0	 4

1.		  Ch. Kinobi’s Blue Angel CGN, CDI, RAE	 18	 91.4	 90 
		  Borzoi

2.		 Branko’s Pretty Augie CGN, CDI, RE	 15	 91.0	 74 
		  Beagle

3.		 Ch. Sedona Brolin Gatsby Girl 	 6	 90.5	 29 
		  CGN, CD, RE, NC, DD 
	 	 Borzoi

4.		 Popagana Von Lowenherz 	 6	 89.5	 28 
		  CGN, CD, RA, TD, SE 
		  Dachshund (Standard Wire-haired)

5.		 Dayton’s Come Go With Me CD, RA	 4	 93.0	 22 
		  Dachshund (Miniature Long-haired)

6.		 Ch. Norjon Kinobi’s Eight Ender CGN, CDI, RE	 5	 86.8	 20 
		  Borzoi

7.		  OTCh. Rvrbnd’s Little Beagle Boy RE	 4	 90.8	 19 
		  Beagle

8.		 Ch. Cragland’s Black Or White PCD, RA	 4	 89.3	 18 
		  Beagle

8.		 Ch. D’Elegance Kirakov Krista CGN, RA	 3	 95.3	 18 
		  Borzoi

9.		 Ch. Stardax A Modessa Ladybug RA	 6	 81.8	 17 
		  Dachshund (Miniature Long-haired)

10.	 Ch. Polo Crime Of Passion At Xenos 	 4	 81.8	 14 
		  CGN, CD, RE 
		  Afghan Hound

10.	 Auriga’s Fire Cracker 	 3	 91.0	 14 
		  CGN, PCD, RA, AgN, AgNJ 
		  Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen

THE TOP 10 HOUNDS
	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

Afghan Hound (4)
1.	 Ch. Polo Crime Of Passion At Xenos CGN, CD, RE	 4	 81.8	 14
2.	 GCh. Polo’s Oolong To Me N Myway CGN, RA	 2	 90.5	 10
3.	 Ch. Daghan East Of Eden Jd CGN, RN	 1	 96.0	 6
4.	 Ch. Swiftwind Midnite Moon Shadow RA, FCh.	 1	 94.0	 5

Beagle (7)
1.	 Branko’s Pretty Augie CGN, CDI, RE	 15	 91.0	 74
2.	 OTCh. Rvrbnd’s Little Beagle Boy RE	 4	 90.8	 19
3.	 Ch. Cragland’s Black Or White PCD, RA	 4	 89.3	 18
4.	 Ch. Merry Song’s High Life CD, RE	 3	 81.3	 9
5.	 Ch. Windyhill’s At Madison Avenue 	 2	 86.5	 8 
	 NPV, CD, RE, AgX, AgXJ, SHDX

Borzoi (5)
1.	 Ch. Kinobi’s Blue Angel CGN, CDI, RAE	 18	 91.4	 90
2.	 Ch. Sedona Brolin Gatsby Girl CGN, CD, RE, NC, DD	 6	 90.5	 29
3.	 Ch. Norjon Kinobi’s Eight Ender CGN, CDI, RE	 5	 86.8	 20
4.	 Ch. D’Elegance Kirakov Krista CGN, RA	 3	 95.3	 18
5.	 Ch. Sedona Deja Vu CGN, CD, RA, NC	 2	 88.0	 9

THE TOP 5, EACH HOUND BREED

Coonhound (Black & Tan) (1)
1.	 Windbourne Dom Perignon CD, RN	 2	 90.5	 9

Dachshund (Miniature Long-haired) (2)
1.	 Dayton’s Come Go With Me CD, RA	 4	 93.0	 22
2.	 Ch. Stardax A Modessa Ladybug RA	 6	 81.8	 17

Dachshund (Standard Smooth) (1)
1.	 Tyler John	 2	 91.5	 10

Dachshund (Standard Wire-haired) (2)
1.	 Popagana Von Lowenherz CGN, CD, RA, TD, SE	 6	 89.5	 28
2.	 Scout’s Totally Wired Tazz CGN, PCD, RE	 2	 88.0	 9

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen (1)
1.	 Auriga’s Fire Cracker CGN, PCD, RA, AgN, AgNJ	 3	 91.0	 14

Rhodesian Ridgeback (4)
1.	 Cataraqui Let Summer Reign CGN, RA	 3	 87.0	 12
2.	 Ch. Cataraqui Uruz The Red CGN, RA	 3	 84.3	 10
3.	 Ch. Kopera’s Rockstar Red CGN, RA	 2	 84.0	 7
4.	 Ch. Mountinridge Mkuzi CGN, RN	 1	 87.0	 4

Whippet (3)
1.	 Ch. Amherst Woods I Have A Dream CGN, RE, FCh.	 4	 83.0	 12
2.	 Ocean’s Seeking The Gold CD, RE, FCh., AgIS, AgNJS	 2	 93.0	 11
3.	 Lorricbrook Manorcourt Hotshot RN	 1	 83.0	 3

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.
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Alaskan Malamute (4)
1.	 Snowventure’s Ice Queen CGN, RE	 6	 92.8	 32
2.	 Snowventure’s Ice Man RA	 3	 89.3	 13
3.	 Snowventure Frozen In Time RA	 3	 83.7	 10
4.	 Ch. Moonsnoe’s The Dukes Pick CGN, RN	 1	 76.0	 2

Bernese Mountain Dog (29)
1.	 Ch. Jovita Jetta Cierna Hviezda CGN, RAE	 27	 94.2	 153
2.	 OTCh. Wagenblast’s Ivaila Janyse 	 21	 94.3	 124 
	 CGN, RAE, TDX, UTDX
3.	 Nitroberner Abra Cadabra CDX, RE	 21	 91.1	 103
4.	 Ch. Backcntry Outwitoutplayoutlast 	 16	 96.7	 102 
	 CGN, CD, RAE, DD
5.	 Ch. Oberland’s Lady Sophia CGN, CD, RE, DD	 9	 92.2	 47

Black Russian Terrier (3)
1.	 Midnightsolo Wriley RE	 21	 93.3	 113
2.	 Ch. Nord Praid Monarh Rossiyskoy Imperii 	 2	 98.0	 14 
	 CGN, CDX, RE, DD
3.	 Midnightsolo X-terra Yara CGN, RA	 3	 85.7	 12

Boxer (9)
1.	 Ch. Bayridge’s Mustang Calypso CGN, CD, RE	 18	 90.8	 88
2.	 Bauer CGN, RE	 6	 84.5	 29
3.	 Derivabo Koloc Des Cascades CGN, RE	 7	 86.7	 27
4.	 GCh. Betonblack’s Let It Ride CGN, RA	 3	 80.7	 9
4.	 Ch. Justintimes Alabama Slammer RA	 3	 82.0	 9
5.	 Pengalli’s Moonlight Paradise Treasure RA, CGN	 3	 75.0	 5

Bullmastiff (2)
1.	 Ch. Bullmax Angie The Beautiful CGN, CDX, RE	 5	 95.8	 34
2.	 GCh. Sycalcade Eight Seconds To Win CGN, RA	 4	 83.5	 13

Doberman Pinscher (23)
1.	 Ch. Whitcam’s My Time To Shine CGN, CD, RE, TD	 17	 90.4	 83
2.	 OTCh. Danandre Lyekka M8 Crown Jewel CGN, RAE	 12	 95.5	 74
3.	 Glengate’s Cincinnati Red CDX, RAE	 14	 92.1	 73
4.	 Ch. Cresswell’s Rock’n Good Times CGN, CDX, RE	 8	 99.3	 60
5.	 Ch. Boland’s Rachel Alexandra CD, RE	 8	 96.1	 50

Great Dane (8)
1.	 Ch. Askr Of Bosworth CGN, CDX, RAE3	 75	 94.2	 429
2.	 GCh. Striders Sugarsugar Vwishmastr CGN, CDX, RE	 14	 97.1	 92
3.	 Highlines Final Conflict CGN, CD, RAE2	 16	 87.3	 50
4.	 Kiltic Daynakn The Big Picture CGN, CD, RE	 2	 94.0	 11
5.	 Ch. Ladoguerie Diva Chany CGN, CD, RA	 3	 80.3	 8

Kuvasz (1)
1.	 Double Ring Kope Of Locust Hill CD, RE	 2	 96.0	 12

1.		  Ch. Askr Of Bosworth CGN, CDX, RAE3	 75	 94.2	 429 
		  Great Dane

2.		 Ch. Jovita Jetta Cierna Hviezda CGN, RAE	 27	 94.2	 153 
		  Bernese Mountain Dog

3.		 OTCh. Wagenblast’s Ivaila Janyse 	 21	 94.3	 124 
		  CGN, RAE, TDX, UTDX 
		  Bernese Mountain Dog

4.		 Midnightsolo Wriley RE	 21	 93.3	 113 
		  Black Russian Terrier

5.		 Nitroberner Abra Cadabra CDX, RE	 21	 91.1	 103 
	 	 Bernese Mountain Dog

6.		 Ch. Backcntry Outwitoutplayoutlast 	 16	 96.7	 102 
		  CGN, CD, RAE, DD 
		  Bernese Mountain Dog

7.		  Ridgehaven’s Oscar The Crouch CGN, CD, RE	 17	 94.5	 100 
	 	 Portuguese Water Dog

8.		 GCh. Striders Sugarsugar Vwishmastr 	 14	 97.1	 92 
		  CGN, CDX, RE 
		  Great Dane

9.		 Ch. Bayridge’s Mustang Calypso 	 18	 90.8	 88 
		  CGN, CD, RE 
		  Boxer

10.	 Ch. Whitcam’s My Time To Shine 	 17	 90.4	 83 
		  CGN, CD, RE, TD 
	 	 Doberman Pinscher

THE TOP 10 WORKING DOGS

THE TOP 5, EACH WORKING BREED

Leonberger (1)
1.	 Ch. Kumnc Myles Of Birch Bark CGN, CD, RE, DD	 4	 86.8	 16

Newfoundland (6)
1.	 Ch. Cucarricks Bank’in On Lunchbox CGN, CD, RE, DD	 9	 92.4	 47
2.	 Ch. & OTChX Hycove’s Mountain Mystic RA, DD, WRD	 5	 95.4	 31
3.	 Ch. Mostabears Million Dollar Baby 	 4	 83.3	 13 
	 CGN, CD, RA, DDX, WRDX
4.	 Fertilecreek Eska RA	 2	 89.0	 8
4.	 Seadog’s Heaven Scent WRD	 1	 100.0	 8
5.	 Terraorca Coast Breaker CGN, RN	 2	 85.0	 7

Portuguese Water Dog (12)
1.	 Ridgehaven’s Oscar The Crouch CGN, CD, RE	 17	 94.5	 100
2.	 Kortun’s Hershey Kisses CGN, CD, RE	 6	 96.8	 39
3.	 Acostar’s Crazy Water Sim RA	 4	 92.5	 21
4.	 Bigbay Rica Cao De Auga CGN, RE	 4	 87.3	 17
5.	 Ch. Baywood Sask River Mission 	 3	 93.7	 16 
	 CD, RE, AgX, AgXJ

Rottweiler  (6)
1.	 GCh. Ashemburg’s Fly By Night Thief CGN, CDX, RAE	 10	 96.4	 61
2.	 Ch. & GMOTCh. Wathaman’s Vandalizing Vegas 	 5	 98.2	 36 
	 CGN, NPV, IPV, RE, AgIV, AgXJV
3.	 Ch. Brooklane’s Andi Almighty RE	 4	 95.0	 25
3.	 GCh. Stonerose Anka CGN, PCD, RE, HT, HSS	 6	 87.8	 25
4.	 Ch. Eirians Hellava Ride To Akamai CGN, CD, RA, DD	 4	 95.0	 23
4.	 GCh. Esmonds One Night Stand RA	 4	 94.0	 23
5.	 Ch. Ashemburg’s Gun Powder N Lead CGN, CD, RA	 3	 98.7	 17

Samoyed (1)
1.	 Sancha N Krosspaw’s Kiska RE	 3	 88.3	 13

Schnauzer (Giant) (2)
1.	 Riesenrad’s Kaari Another Turn CD, RA	 3	 94.3	 17
2.	 Momentumm Starhawk CGN, RA, DD, HT	 2	 84.5	 7

Schnauzer (Standard) (2)
1.	 Ch., OTCh. & AgMCh. Shana-n-peppermills 	 1	 100.0	 8 
	 Magic Tears RE, TD
2.	 Ch. Shana’s Never Say Never RE	 1	 96.0	 6

Siberian Husky (11)
1.	 Wolfriver’s Technical Knockout CD, RE	 10	 89.2	 46
2.	 Ch. Chimini’s Shall We Dance CGN, RE	 7	 94.2	 39
3.	 Wolfrivers KJ’s Dantes Inferno CD, RA	 5	 96.2	 32
4.	 Frostwood Northern Star CGN, RE, SD	 6	 88.2	 25
4.	 Ch. Wolfrivers KJ’s Blue Eyed Boyd RA	 4	 96.0	 25
5.	 Roxie CDX, RA	 3	 93.7	 17

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.
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1.		  Darwyn Hotspur 	 24	 96.9	 158 
		  CGN, CDX, RAE, AgX, AgXJ, JE 
		  Welsh Terrier

2.		 Ch. Traymar’s Are You Talking To Me 	 21	 92.2	 107 
		  CGN, CD, RE, TDX 
		  Airedale Terrier

3.		 Strykur’s Panda Bear CGN, CD, RE, AgI, AgIJ	 15	 98.4	 106 
		  Schnauzer (Miniature)

4.		 Bullseye’s All Of U CGN, CDX, RE	 15	 97.6	 98 
		  Australian Terrier

5.		 Michl R Redneck Reflection CDX, RE	 17	 91.3	 88 
		  American Staffordshire Terrier

6.		 Sako CD, RA	 6	 95.8	 38 
	 	 Parson Russell Terrier

7.		  Darkstar Dreamtime RE	 11	 85.2	 41 
	 	 Manchester Terrier

8.		 OTCh. Dobaella’s Foxsee Le Reveur 	 5	 97.4	 35 
		  RE, AgN, AgNJ AgXV, AgIJV 
		  Parson Russell Terrier

9.		 Ch. Warkshire’s Macbeth Sterling 	 10	 83.3	 34 
		  CGN, CD, RE, TDX, UTD 
	 	 Cairn Terrier

10.	 Elwha Dansalong At Coans 	 5	 97.0	 32 
		  CGN, CD, RA, AgI, JE 
		  Border Terrier

THE TOP 10 TERRIERS
	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

Airedale Terrier (4)
1.	 Ch. Traymar’s Are You Talking To Me 	 21	 92.2	 107 
	 CGN, CD, RE, TDX
2.	 Liannes Tupper Labranche RA	 6	 92.3	 31
3.	 Nightsun Rising Star CDX, RAE, AgIS, AgIJS	 2	 93.0	 11
4.	 Shawndee’s Troubadour CD, RA, WC, DD, AgNJS	 2	 87.0	 8

American Staffordshire Terrier (2)
1.	 Michl R Redneck Reflection CDX, RE	 17	 91.3	 88
2.	 Divinity’s Chianti Superiore CGN, PCD, RE, TD, UTD	 1	 98.0	 7

Australian Terrier (3)
1.	 Bullseye’s All Of U CGN, CDX, RE	 15	 97.6	 98
2.	 Ch. Bullseye’s Eager Toby Tyler CGN, CD, RN	 1	 99.0	 7
3.	 Ch. Bullseye’s It Had To Be U CGN, RN	 1	 97.0	 6

Bedlington Terrier (1)
1.	 Ch. Shelburne Blackstock I’mnolamb CD, RE	 6	 86.5	 23

Border Terrier (13)
1.	 Elwha Dansalong At Coans CGN, CD, RA, AgI, JE	 5	 97.0	 32
2.	 Shivaree Jansim Eureka CD, RA	 3	 95.0	 18
3.	 Ch. Wimberway’s Border Victory CDX, RA	 3	 95.7	 17
4.	 Fanfare Jetsetter CGN, RA, AgN, AgNJ, ME	 3	 92.0	 15
4.	 Ch. Rovin Jansim Summer Wine RA, SE	 3	 90.7	 15
4.	 White’s Wiggly Zack RN	 3	 91.0	 15
5.	 Bandersnatch Jansim Poets Corner RA	 3	 89.3	 14

Cairn Terrier (5)
1.	 Ch. Warkshire’s Macbeth Sterling 	 10	 83.3	 34 
	 CGN, CD, RE, TDX, UTD
2.	 Linwell Cabaret’s Little Ember 	 4	 92.3	 20 
	 CGN, CDX, RAE, AgX, AgXJ
3.	 Kian’s Nova Chasseur O’isles CGN, RA	 3	 86.7	 11
3.	 GCh. Quarrydene’s Queen Of Diamonds CGN, RA	 3	 86.3	 11
4.	 Ch. Grastar’s Gotta Gem Again CGN, CDX, RE	 1	 93.0	 5

Dandie Dinmont Terrier (1)
1.	 Glahms Golden Soliloquy CDX, RE, HT, SDSS	 2	 80.5	 6

Fox Terrier (Wire) (2)
1.	 Glaswire’s Nobel Squire CGN, RN, AgN, AgXJ	 1	 80.0	 3
2.	 Ch., AgMCh. AgMChV Glaswire’s King Solo 	 1	 79.0	 2 
	 CGN, NPV, CD, RA

THE TOP 5, EACH TERRIER BREED

Irish Terrier (1)
1.	 Gingerbread’s Finnegan Magee	 1	 76.0	 2

Kerry Blue Terrier (2)
1.	 Symphonie’s Double O Seven CGN, RA	 3	 98.0	 21
2.	 Krisma’s Roarin Good Time CGN, CD, RN	 1	 95.0	 6

Manchester Terrier (4)
1.	 Darkstar Dreamtime RE	 11	 85.2	 41
2.	 Ch. Just Cast A Giant Shadow CD, RA	 4	 95.0	 23
3.	 Fwaggles Pied Piper CD, RA	 3	 84.3	 11
4.	 Just Baker’s Monte Carlo CDX, RN	 1	 98.0	 7

Norwich Terrier (1)
1.	 Ch. Jonaire’s McDreamy CD, RA	 5	 86.2	 19

Parson Russell Terrier (4)
1.	 Sako CD, RA	 6	 95.8	 38
2.	 OTCh. Dobaella’s Foxsee Le Reveur 	 5	 97.4	 35 
	 RE, AgN, AgNJ AgXV, AgIJV
3.	 Foxbend Jiminy Cricket CD, RE	 2	 98.5	 14
4.	 Mango RA, JE	 1	 89.0	 4

Schnauzer (Miniature) (8)
1.	 Strykur’s Panda Bear CGN, CD, RE, AgI, AgIJ	 15	 98.4	 106
2.	 Envoy Foxy II Margitte Larissa CGN, CDX, RAE	 4	 90.8	 21
3.	 Jarvi Jo Mighty CD, RA	 3	 88.0	 13
3.	 Ykelenstam’s Pay It Forward CGN, RA	 2	 98.0	 13
4.	 Scandals Flirting With Fate CD, RA	 3	 83.3	 10
5.	 Sago Decisive Diva CD, RN, AgN, AgNJ	 2	 87.0	 9

Scottish Terrier (1)
1.	 Ch. Chess At A Gamble CGN, CD, RAE2, SE	 6	 91.5	 30

Welsh Terrier (2)
1.	 Darwyn Hotspur 	 24	 96.9	 158 
	 CGN, CDX, RAE, AgX, AgXJ, JE
2.	 Regalridge Batman RAE	 6	 93.3	 31

West Highland White Terrier (2)
1.	 Delcourt’s Lady’s Knight CGN, PCD, RE	 6	 78.3	 14
2.	 Windacre Petulant Polly RA	 3	 87.3	 12

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.



TOP RALLY DOGS 2014

1.		  Kidd’s Amazing Quick Tiffany CGN, CD, RAE	 37	 90.6	 182 
		  Pomeranian

2.		 Brinklow Guinness De Clare 	 24	 95.9	 148 
		  CGN, CD, RAE, AgIS 
		  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

3.		 Calinours Touch Of Faith CDX, RAE2	 30	 89.0	 137 
		  Pug

4.		 Ch. Brinklow Lord Merlyn De Clare 	 20	 95.0	 121 
		  CGN, CD, RAE, AgIS 
	 	 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

5.		 Ch. Arkeno This Rounds On You CGN, CD, RE	 20	 89.9	 93 
		  Papillon

6.		 Ch. Riverrun’s Reach For The Sky RAE	 15	 91.5	 76 
		  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

7.		  Ch. Sonrisas Lil Pawz Koko 	 10	 98.4	 70 
		  CGN, CDX, RAE, AgXS, AgIJS 
		  Havanese

8.		 Ch. Dierking-Margo CGN, RE	 15	 88.9	 66 
	 	 Italian Greyhound

9.		 Tallygolds Pied Piper RE	 12	 90.8	 58 
		  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

10.	 Everspring Just A Mosel CGN, RE	 12	 89.9	 55 
		  Havanese

THE TOP 10 TOY DOGS
	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel (13)
1.	 Brinklow Guinness De Clare CGN, CD, RAE, AgIS	 24	 95.9	 148
2.	 Ch. Brinklow Lord Merlyn De Clare 	 20	 95.0	 121 
	 CGN, CD, RAE, AgIS
3.	 Ch. Riverrun’s Reach For The Sky RAE	 15	 91.5	 76
4.	 Tallygolds Pied Piper RE	 12	 90.8	 58
5.	 Ch. Sushines Midnight Magic CGN, CD, RE	 9	 87.8	 37

Chihuahua (Long Coat) (4)
1.	 Crystaljems Itzabird Itzaplane CGN, CD, RE	 11	 86.4	 42
2.	 Ch. Berco’s Flash The New Star CGN, CD, RN	 4	 96.8	 25
3.	 Arkland Kreme Caramel CGN, RE	 5	 85.0	 18
4.	 Hi-C Arkland’s Indy Winner Ma CGN, CD, RA	 5	 79.2	 12

Chuhuahua (Short Coat) (3)
1.	 Mr Chance De La Rosedesvents CGN, PCD, RA	 11	 84.8	 40
2.	 Ch. Foscalberto Masterpiece CGN, RA	 3	 93.0	 16
3.	 Mexi RN	 2	 83.0	 7

Chinese Crested (3)
1.	 Nu Poils Onyx RA	 4	 88.0	 17
2.	 OTCh. Gingery’s Scarlet The Harlot RE	 1	 95.0	 6
3.	 Altair’s On Golden Pond CGN, CD, RAE2, AgN, AgNJ	 1	 91.0	 5

Havanese (6)
1.	 Ch. Sonrisas Lil Pawz Koko 	 10	 98.4	 70 
	 CGN, CDX, RAE, AgXS, AgIJS
2.	 Everspring Just A Mosel CGN, RE	 12	 89.9	 55
3.	 Fire Jazz And Flame RA, AgX, AgXJ	 5	 96.4	 32
4.	 Ch. Classical’s Brad Paisley CGN, RA	 4	 84.3	 14
5.	 Ch. Mimosa Rosevalley Takenbystorm CGN, RN	 1	 88.0	 4
5.	 Mystykalsky’s Gemma Redstone CGN, CD, RA	 1	 89.0	 4

Italian Greyhound (4)
1.	 Ch. Dierking-Margo CGN, RE	 15	 88.9	 66
2.	 GChX Diavolino’s Starfire CGN, CD, RE	 3	 89.0	 13
3.	 Triskellalice CGN, RA	 1	 95.0	 6
4.	 Ch. Marsic Dance With The Devil CGN, PCD, RA	 1	 83.0	 3

THE TOP 5, EACH TOY BREED

Maltese (2)
1.	 OTCh. Joy’s Pixey Girl RE, TD, UTD	 3	 95.7	 18
2.	 Daisy RN	 2	 90.5	 9

Miniature Pinscher (3)
1.	 Fabert’s Pas L’temps D’niaiser 	 6	 93.5	 33 
	 CGN, CD, RE, AgX, AgXJ
2.	 Applea’s Druid’s Circle CGN, RA	 4	 82.5	 12
3.	 Ch. Littlefeat’s Joyeux Noel RE	 2	 74.0	 3

Papillon (15)
1.	 Ch. Arkeno This Rounds On You CGN, CD, RE	 20	 89.9	 93
2.	 Arbeitsheim Man In Black CGN, CD, RE, TDX, UTD	 7	 94.9	 41
3.	 Ch. Janinar’s Adam At Riesa CD, RA	 5	 91.2	 27
4.	 Lonesum D’s King Of Hearts PCD, RA	 5	 91.6	 26
5.	 Castel’s Kilo Contraband CD, RN	 4	 95.5	 23
5.	 Ch. Tollegend Battin A Thousand CDX, RA	 4	 94.3	 23

Pomeranian (3)
1.	 Kidd’s Amazing Quick Tiffany CGN, CD, RAE	 37	 90.6	 182
2.	 Hamaara’s Sameea Late Surprise RE	 6	 92.3	 31
3.	 Ch. Crystalton Says It All RE	 4	 77.0	 9

Poodle (Toy) (6)
1.	 OTCh. Loynachans Silver Doriann RE	 5	 97.0	 34
2.	 Ch. Cullen’s Dances On Moonbeams CGN, RE	 7	 87.4	 30
3.	 Ch. Royalwyn Joed Silver St. I Ain’t CGN, CDX, RE	 4	 86.0	 16
4.	 Paisleys Dearly Beloved CGN, UD RE	 2	 99.5	 15
5.	 Ch. Trucolrz Silver Staticdelrocko RA, AgNJS	 3	 90.0	 13

Pug (2)
1.	 Calinours Touch Of Faith CDX, RAE2	 30	 89.0	 137
2.	 Shijo N’mar-j’s Katy Too CD, RE	 7	 83.9	 23

Toy Manchester Terrier (1)
1.	 Ch. Fwaggles Million Dollar Baby 	 3	 95.0	 18 
	 CGN, PCD, RA, AgN, AgNJ

Yorkshire Terrier (1)
1.	 Seifer’s Blue Chip Stock CD, RE	 3	 83.7	 10

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.



TOP RALLY DOGS 2014

Bulldog (1)
1.	 Wood’s Royal Daulton RA	 3	 78.7	 7

Dalmatian (2)
1.	 Onsengeltje’s Dino RA	 4	 88.8	 18
2.	 Ch. Cristabo Mistletoe Kiss CGN, RN	 1	 92.0	 5

Keeshond (1)
1.	 Amjukees What A Way To Go CGN, CDX, RE	 2	 83.5	 7

Lowchen (1)
1.	 Nutrax Tassle The Hassle RE	 2	 77.5	 4

Poodle (Miniature) (15)
1.	 Little Wim CGN, PCD, RE	 12	 93.8	 70
2.	 Ch. Lemuria’s Kallysta Wanna B Yu 	 8	 97.1	 52 
	 CGN, CDX, RAE, AgX, AgXJ
3.	 Absolute Silver Winter Celebration CD, RA	 4	 96.3	 27
4.	 Ch. Paisleys Lets Get Nuts CGN, CDX, RAE, AgNV	 4	 95.8	 26
4.	 Ch. Palman Mystic Phantom Du Opera 	 4	 97.8	 26 
	 CDX, RE, AgI, AgIJ
5.	 Lezerin’s Black Gold CGN, CD, RA	 4	 96.5	 25

THE TOP 5, EACH NON-SPORTING BREED

Poodle (Standard) (30)
1.	 Ch. Kandansk Talk To The Hand CGN, CD, RAE	 12	 99.2	 89
2.	 Ch. Dilquin’s Heir To The Throne CGN, RE	 19	 88.4	 82
3.	 Kandansk Pucci Perfect Phara 	 15	 90.1	 72 
	 CGN, RE, AgIV, AgIJV, SHDMX-S
4.	 Seransil Tickle Me Tikka CGN, CD, RA	 10	 91.9	 51
5.	 Kushnivas Fashionably Late CGN, CDX, RE	 4	 91.5	 22

Schipperke (4)
1.	 Ch. Ritcheiver Belizean Blue CGN, CD, RA	 3	 96.0	 18
2.	 Mardeck’s Princess Diaries RE	 2	 93.0	 11
3.	 Foxnoir No Joking Aned CD, RN	 1	 91.0	 5
4.	 Darken Walking On Broken Glass CGN, RN	 2	 71.0	 2

Shih Tzu (4)
1.	 Schummi CGN, RA, AgXV, AgXJV	 4	 90.8	 19
2.	 Reillysregd Under His Wings RA	 3	 92.0	 15
3.	 Ch. SKB’s Dr. Preston Xavier Burke 	 2	 82.5	 7 
	 CGN, NP, RN, AgI, AgIJ
4.	 Kencarkens Grandson Of Tigger CD, RN	 2	 78.5	 5

Tibetan Terrier (3)
1.	 Ch. Adominos To Jo So Raven Apeel CDX, RE	 4	 90.3	 19
2.	 Ch. Colledge Life Of The Parti CGN, RN	 1	 95.0	 6
3.	 Samsara Kashmir CGN, CD, RE	 1	 86.0	 4

1.		  Ch. Kandansk Talk To The Hand 	 12	 99.2	 89 
		  CGN, CD, RAE 
		  Poodle (Standard)

2.		 Ch. Dilquin’s Heir To The Throne CGN, RE	 19	 88.4	 82 
		  Poodle (Standard)

3.		 Kandansk Pucci Perfect Phara 	 15	 90.1	 72 
		  CGN, RE, AgIV, AgIJV, SHDMX-S 
	 	 Poodle (Standard)

4.		 Little Wim CGN, PCD, RE	 12	 93.8	 70 
	 	 Poodle (Miniature)

5.		 Ch. Lemuria’s Kallysta Wanna B Yu 	 8	 97.1	 52 
		  CGN, CDX, RAE, AgX, AgXJ 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

6.		 Seransil Tickle Me Tikka CGN, CD, RA	 10	 91.9	 51 
		  Poodle (Standard)

7.		  Absolute Silver Winter Celebration CD, RA	 4	 96.3	 27 
	 	 Poodle (Miniature)

8.		 Ch. Paisleys Lets Get Nuts 	 4	 95.8	 26 
		  CGN, CDX, RAE, AgNV 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

8.		 Ch. Palman Mystic Phantom Du Opera 	 4	 97.8	 26 
		  CDX, RE, AgI, AgIJ 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

9.		 Lezerin’s Black Gold CGN, CD, RA	 4	 96.5	 25 
		  Poodle (Miniature)

10.	 Kushnivas Fashionably Late CGN, CDX, RE	 4	 91.5	 22 
		  Poodle (Standard)

THE TOP 10 NON-SPORTING DOGS
	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.

1.		  Ch. Willowglyn Blue Book CGN, CD, RAE7	 124	 95.8	 765 
		  Shetland Sheepdog

2.		 Herdabout Ever So Clever CGN, CD, RAE2	 41	 95.8	 253 
		  Shetland Sheepdog

3.		 GCh. Redpine’s One For The Books 	 25	 96.3	 155 
		  NPS, CDX, RAE, TDX, UTD, AgN, AgIJ 
		  Shetland Sheepdog

4.		 GCh. Winberlee’s Back In Black 	 32	 89.7	 147 
		  CGN, CDX, RE, HT, HSS, AgN, AgNJ 
		  Bearded Collie

5.		 Ch. Wyndenfog’s Replay CGN, CD, RAE	 24	 95.4	 142 
		  Shetland Sheepdog

6.		 Shelamo Man On A Journey 	 29	 89.5	 135 
		  CGN, CD, RE, AgNJ 
		  Shetland Sheepdog

7.		  Rival’s Rutripin RE, AgI, AgNJ	 18	 97.5	 124 
		  Border Collie

8.		 Ch. Glenmorris Last Rodeo CD, RE	 23	 91.3	 116 
		  Shetland Sheepdog

9.		 Uproar For Codys Boot Scooter CDX, RE	 14	 97.3	 95 
		  Australian Shepherd

9.		 Ch. Dejade Imagine A Star CGN, CD, RE	 17	 94.0	 95 
		  Collie (Rough)

10.	 Dalgarnoch Milky Way RE	 19	 86.9	 75 
		  Shetland Sheepdog

THE TOP 10 HERDING DOGS
	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS



TOP RALLY DOGS 2014

Australian Cattle Dog (2)
1.	 Rhett CD, RE	 4	 89.3	 18
2.	 OTCh. Dalaussie’s Walkin Proud 	 2	 97.0	 12 
	 CGN, RA, HS, AgMX, AgXJ

Australian Shepherd (50)
1.	 Uproar For Codys Boot Scooter CDX, RE	 14	 97.3	 95
2.	 GCh. Garrison’s Black Powder RE	 9	 98.4	 63
3.	 Ch. Novacoast Calculated Risk 	 11	 91.2	 53 
	 CGN, CDX, RE, DD, AgNS, AgNJS
4.	 A Kings Castle’s Habanero RE, AgI, AgIJ	 11	 89.6	 50
4.	 OTCh. Lookquest Leap At The Chance 	 8	 96.8	 50 
	 RAE2, AgI, AgXJ
5.	 Ch. Cruisin Eyes Of Coal RE	 7	 96.9	 46

Bearded Collie (7)
1.	 GCh. Winberlee’s Back In Black 	 32	 89.7	 147 
	 CGN, CDX, RE, HT, HSS, AgN, AgNJ
2.	 Ch. & MOTCh. Nonesuch D’arque Black Sensation 	 4	 99.3	 29 
	 RAE, AgI, AgNJ
3.	 Ch. Surfsong’s Celebration 	 3	 85.0	 10 
	 CGN, CD, RA, HS, HSD, HIS, AgNJ
4.	 Ch. Elderslie’s Be Wise Be Knowing CGN, CD, RE	 2	 85.5	 7
5.	 Ch. Runningmtn Charismatic CGN, RA	 3	 76.3	 6
5.	 Nonesuch Startin’ A Sensation At Aspenvale PCD, RN	 1	 97.0	 6

Belgian Shepherd Dog (28)
1.	 Ch. Orion Du Josar CGN, NP, RE, AgN	 16	 89.9	 73
2.	 Denim Images Apollo CDX, RE	 5	 96.7	 34
3.	 House Of Tervs Burning Star 	 6	 87.8	 28 
	 CGN, CD, RE, TDX, AgN, AgNJ
4.	 Ch. Attra Dea’smay Theforceb Withu 	 5	 91.0	 25 
	 CGN, RE, AgN, AgIJ
5.	 Ch. Blackcomb’s Barking Dawn 	 5	 89.8	 23 
	 NP, IP, CGN, RA, AgIJ

Border Collie (18)
1.	 Rival’s Rutripin RE, AgI, AgNJ	 18	 97.5	 124
2.	 Thistlecrestzac CGN, CDX, RAE2, AgI, AgIJ	 8	 97.4	 53
3.	 Instict Complot CGN, RE	 6	 94.8	 34
4.	 Summer Tyme CDX, RAE3 AgNJ, AgNS, AgNJS, 	 6	 89.3	 28 
	 AgXV, AgXJV, SHDMX
5.	 Rival’s Go Diego CDX, RA	 4	 98.5	 27

Bouvier des Flandres (11)
1.	 Abel Tango De La Wallonie CGN, CD, RE, TD	 7	 93.7	 37
2.	 OTCh. Vishnu Voss De La Wallonie 	 5	 99.0	 36 
	 CGN, RE, AgNS, AgIJS
3.	 Bovarius Charlotte Gainsbourg CGN, RE	 6	 89.7	 27
4.	 Railgardens Grizzly Adams CGN, CDX, RE	 4	 96.0	 24
5.	 Ch. Usha Amay De La Wallonie 	 4	 92.3	 22 
	 NPS, CGN, CD, RE, AgNS, AgNJS

Briard (4)
1.	 OTCh. Sandsprite’s At Seldom Come By 	 2	 93.5	 11 
	 RE, TD, AgX, AgXJ
2.	 Femme Fatale De L’heureux 	 2	 90.5	 9 
	 NPS, CD, RN, AgXS, AgXJS
3.	 Ch. Deja Vu Popsakadoo From A To Z RN	 1	 88.0	 4
4.	 Sandsprite’s But When CDX, RE, AgX, AgXJ	 1	 84.0	 3

THE TOP 5, EACH HERDING BREED

Collie (Rough) (13)
1.	 Ch. Dejade Imagine A Star CGN, CD, RE	 17	 94.0	 95
2.	 Glasgowhills Reason To Believe 	 3	 96.7	 19 
	 CGN, RA, AgNS, AgNJS
3.	 Ch. Cherfire Life’s A Dance CGN, RA, AgNJS	 4	 88.3	 17
3.	 Livingwater Too Hot To Handle RE	 3	 94.3	 17
4.	 Rachburn In The Nick Of Time RA	 3	 91.0	 15
5.	 Ch. Sunnland’s Koliako Dream Catcher CGN, RA	 3	 87.3	 13

Collie (Smooth) (3)
1.	 Blueharvest Valiant Griffin CGN, CD, RE	 8	 82.8	 25
2.	 GCh. Hilland Uneeda Play The Game CGN, PCD, RA	 3	 83.7	 10
3.	 Ch. Celticmoons Caledonia Sky CGN, RA	 1	 94.0	 5

Dutch Sheepdog (2)
1.	 Smudge Du Bouleau Blanc CGN, RA	 6	 87.5	 24
2.	 Ch. Keeva Bay’s Spice Of Life CGN, CD, RE	 6	 80.5	 16

German Shepherd Dog (35)
1.	 Ch. Coventry’s Hot Lips Vonmatris CGN, RE	 11	 97.0	 70
2.	 Wicca Von Lucescu CD, RAE5	 11	 95.4	 67
3.	 Tersha’s Viva Las Vegas CGN, CDX, RAE	 7	 96.9	 49
4.	 Ch. Morning’s Readem And Weep CGN, CDX, RE	 6	 95.2	 37
5.	 Thor Vom Kraftwerk II CGN, RE	 6	 93.7	 33

Iceland Sheepdog (1)
1.	 Ch. Eagleisle Brosi CDI, RN	 2	 93.5	 11

Norwegian Buhund (1)
1.	 Ch. & MOTCh. Kyon’s Freidige Aesir CGN, RE, DD	 7	 93.7	 41

Old English Sheepdog (1)
1.	 Blueshire’s Mollymac Of Leod CD, RE	 6	 90.7	 30

Polish Lowland Sheepdog (1)
1.	 Ch. Frodo Du Domaine De Polana CD, RA	 1	 100.0	 8

Shetland Sheepdog (50)
1.	 Ch. Willowglyn Blue Book CGN, CD, RAE7	 124	 95.8	 765
2.	 Herdabout Ever So Clever CGN, CD, RAE2	 41	 95.8	 253
3.	 GCh. Redpine’s One For The Books 	 25	 96.3	 155 
	 NPS, CDX, RAE, TDX, UTD, AgN, AgIJ
4.	 Ch. Wyndenfog’s Replay CGN, CD, RAE	 24	 95.4	 142
5.	 Shelamo Man On A Journey CGN, CD, RE, AgNJ	 29	 89.5	 135

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) (5)
1.	 Bluetrix Henry Over N Under CGN, RAE, AgNJ	 12	 89.1	 53
2.	 Ch. East Dawn Victory Ridge 	 8	 92.6	 43 
	 CGN, CD, RE, HT, HSS, SDSS
3.	 Waibourne Bales Of Barley CGN, RE, AgNJ	 3	 88.3	 13
4.	 Finnshavn Ebony Sterling RE, AgIS, AgIJS	 3	 84.0	 11
5.	 Merrymoon Pluperfect Pinafore CGN, RN	 2	 76.5	 4

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) (6)
1.	 Dusousbois Miller Time CDX, RE	 6	 97.7	 43
2.	 GCh. Curig Faerietale Yew Nevr Know PCD, RA	 3	 99.0	 22
3.	 OTCh. & AgMCh. Colburn Tegwen 	 3	 91.0	 15 
	 CGN, RE
3.	 Ch. Maplecreek Santa Monica CGN, RA, HT, HSS	 4	 85.3	 15
4.	 GChX Curig Faerietale Coriander CGN, CD, RE	 2	 83.0	 7
5.	 Ch Quietude Moonlight In Kintyre CGN CD RE	 1	 82.0	 3

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

	
	 TRIALS	 AV. SCORE	 POINTS

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.


